## 506961953 11/05/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7008791

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
LUMENIS INC.			09/01/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	LUMENI	LUMENIS BE LTD.				
Street Address:	HAKIDN	HAKIDMA 6				
Internal Address:	YOKNE	YOKNEAM INDUSTRIAL PARK				
City:	YOKNE	YOKNEAM				
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL				
Postal Code:	2069204	2069204				
Property Type		Number 873083				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2					
Patent Number:	7	873083				
Patent Number:	7					
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	7     8     DATA     be sent to	873083				
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	7       8       DATA       be sent to       if provided;       2	7873083 9804779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9024295526				
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provided; 2	7873083 1804779 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 1024295526 1dmin@isusip.com				
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided; 2 a e: A	the e-mail address first; if that is used to be address first; if that is used to be address first; if that is used to be address full, it will be a start of the address for a start o				
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	7         8 <b>DATA</b> be sent to         if provided;         2         a         e:       A         1	7873083 8804779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2024295526 admin@isusip.com A. JASON MIRABITO 300 I STREET, NW, SUITE 400E	sent via US Mail.			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to if provided; 2 a : A 1	the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2024295526 admin@isusip.com A. JASON MIRABITO 300 I STREET, NW, SUITE 400E SUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY F	sent via US Mail.			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7         8 <b>DATA be sent to</b> if provided;         2         a         e:       A         1         N	7873083 1804779 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2024295526 1dmin@isusip.com A. JASON MIRABITO 300 I STREET, NW, SUITE 400E SUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY F VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	sent via US Mail.			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7 DATA be sent to if provided; 2 a b: A V NUMBER:	7873083 9804779 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024295526 admin@isusip.com A. JASON MIRABITO 300 I STREET, NW, SUITE 400E SUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY F VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 35678-609US1, US2	sent via US Mail. PLLC			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	7 DATA be sent to if provided; 2 a b: A V NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2024295526 admin@isusip.com A. JASON MIRABITO 300 I STREET, NW, SUITE 400E SUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY F VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 35678-609US1, US2 ANTHONY JASON MIRABITO	sent via US Mail. PLLC			
Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7 DATA be sent to if provided; 2 a b: A V NUMBER:	7873083 9804779 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 024295526 admin@isusip.com A. JASON MIRABITO 300 I STREET, NW, SUITE 400E SUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY F VASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 35678-609US1, US2	sent via US Mail. PLLC			

source=35678\_609\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif source=35678\_609\_Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif source=35678\_609\_Assignment\_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058027 FRAME: 0878

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of the 1st day of September, 2021 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Lumenis Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110, USA ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Lumenis Be, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2033 Gateway Place, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95110, USA ("<u>Assignee</u>") (collectively the "<u>Parties</u>," and each individually a "<u>Party</u>").

WHEREAS, the indicated Assignor is the owner of the patents identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with all corresponding counterpart patents and patent applications thereof in any jurisdiction, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions of registrations of same that are or may be secured by Assignee, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Patents, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Patents and register any and all patents granted thereon to Assignee.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which taken together constitute one single document. Counterparts may be transmitted by fax or in electronically scanned form.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignor on this 1st day of September, 2021.

LUMENIS INC. By:

Name: Vance R. Brown Title Vice President & Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignee on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

LUMENIS BE INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignor on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

LUMENIS INC.

By:

Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignce on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

LUMENIS BE INC.

By: Náme: Directoric of Comp Finance LUMENIS BELTD Title:

101973207\_1

## SCHEDULE A

Authority	Application	Patent No.	Title	Current
	No.			Record
				Owner
U.S.	10/531,691	7,873,083	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	Lumenis Inc.
			APPARATUS TO PROVIDE LASER	
			BEAMS OF TWO OR MORE	
			WAVELENGTHS	
U.S.	12/773570	8,804,779	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND	Lumenis Inc.
			APPARATUS TO PROVIDE LASER	
			BEAMS OF TWO OR MORE	
			WAVELENGTHS	

101973207\_1

PATENT REEL: 058027 FRAME: 0882

RECORDED: 11/05/2021